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Date Activated
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Download survey:

Response Statistics
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Question:

Number of responses:
Download responses:

Question:

Number of responses:
Download responses:
Responses

TGirl

Crossdresser
Transvestite

Pre-Op Transsexual
Post-OP Transsexual

Question:

Number of responses:
Download responses:
Responses

13-18 years old
19-24 years old
25-30 years old
31-36 years old
37-42 years old
43-48 years old
49-54 years old
55-60 years old
61-66 years old
67-72 years old

73+ years old

Question:

Number of responses:
Download responses:
Responses

5-10 years old

11-16 years old

Help | Sign Out

Rachel Pastel's Transgendered Survey

This survey is intended to provide a meaningful understanding of the TG community. It is
intended for only male-to-female transgendered people. Please answer all questions
honestly ... your identity will not be revealed. Survey results will be posted periodically on
rachelpastel.com with a summary written when the survey is closed. Thanks for taking the
time to further the TG cause! Love, Rachel

8/21/2006

1053

HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Optional: What is your feminine first name? If you have a website, what is the address? What
is your email?

906

HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

While | don't like labels, it helps with a survey. Please choose the one that describes you best.
1053

HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

I— 2 4%

I ——— 52 4%
I 13.9%

I 9.3%

10.4%

How old are you now?
1053
HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

10.4%

H17%

N 4.6%

I 8%
I 14.1%
I 16%
I—24.6%
I 19.1%
I 7.2%

M 2.3%

W22%

At what age did you first start dressing as a girl?
1053
HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

I — 51..8%
[ — 37 .T%
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17-22 years old 1l 3.5%
23-28 years old M 2.4%
29-34 years old H1.1%
35-40 years old B 1%
40+ years old Il 2.5%

Question: What is your marital status?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Single I 21.1%
Married I 57 .6%
Separated Ml 4.3%
Divorced NN 14.8%
Widowed M 2.2%

Question: Do you have any children?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes | 66.1%
No I 33.9%

Question: Do you smoke tobacco products?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 31%
N O | 9%

Question: Do you drink any alcoholic products?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I m—————— 7 4.3
No I 25.7%

Question: Please indicate which country you now live in.
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Other - not listed 0%
Albania | 0%
Algeria | 0%
Andorra | 0%
Angola | 0%
Antigua | 0%
Argentina 10.3%
Armenia | 0%
Australia B 1.4%
Austria 10.1%
Azerbaijan | 0%
Bahamas 0%
Barbados 0%
Belarus 0%
Belgium 10.1%
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Belize |10%
Bolivia | 0%
Bosnia 10.1%
Brazil 10.1%
Bulgaria | 0%
Burma | 0%
Cambodia | 0%
Cameroon | 0%
Canada M 4.6%
Cape Verde | 0%
Central African Republic 10.1%
Chad |10%
Chile 10%
China 10%
Colombia 0%
Costa Rica | 0%
Croatia 10.1%
Cuba |10%
Cyprus 0%
Czech Republic 10%
Denmark | 0%
Dominican Republic 0%
Ecuador | 0%
Egypt | 0%
El Salvador | 0%
England 10.9%
Estonia 10.1%
Ethiopia | 0%
Fiji 10%
Finland |10%
France 10.1%
Germany 10.6%
Great Britain 10.4%
Greece 0%
Grenada | 0%
Guatemala | 0%
Guinea | 0%
Haiti | 0%
Honduras 0%
Hungary 10.1%
Iceland | 0%
India 10.4%
Indonesia | 0%
Ireland 10.2%
Italy 10.2%
Jamaica | 0%
Japan 10.1%
Korea | 0%
Latvia | 0%
Liechtenstein |10%
Lithuania 0%
Luxembourg | 0%
Madagascar | 0%
Malaysia | 0%
Malta | 0%
Marshall Islands | 0%
Mexico 10.7%
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Monaco | 0%
Morocco | 0%
Nepal 0%
The Netherlands 10.1%
New Zealand 10.1%
Nigeria 10.1%
Norway | 0%
Panama | 0%
Paraguay | 0%
Peru 10%
The Philippines | 0%
Poland | 0%
Portugal 10.1%
Puerto Rico |10%
Romania | 0%
Russia | 0%
St. Kitts 10%
St. Lucia 1 0%
St. Vincent | 0%
Samoa | 0%
Serbia | 0%
Sierra Leone | 0%
Singapore 10.2%
Slovakia | 0%
Slovenia | 0%
Solomon Islands | 0%
Somalia | 0%
South Africa 10.4%
Spain 10.1%
Sri Lanka | 0%
Sweden 10.1%
Switzerland | 0%
Taiwan | 0%
Tanzania | 0%
Thailand | 0%
Trinidad | 0%
Tunisia | 0%
Turkey 0%
Uganda | 0%
Ukraine | 0%
United Kingdom I 6.5%
United State:s | 81..8%
Uruguay | 0%
Venezuela 10.1%
Vietnam | 0%
Virgin Islands 10.1%

Question: If you are living in the United States, please indicate which state by choosing its 2-letter
abbreviation. Choose "Not Applicable" if you live outside the U.S.

Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Not Applicable NN 19.6%

AL 10.5%
AK 10.5%
AZ B1.3%
AR 10.3%
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CA N 8.3%
CO M2.1%
CT Il 3.8%
DE 10.4%
DC 10.1%
FL B 3.7%
GA 11%
HI 10.3%
ID 10.3%
IL . 4.7%
IN H2.1%
IA 10.9%
KS 10.5%
KY 10.7%
LA 10.7%
ME 10.9%
MD B1.1%
MA Bl 4%
MI I 2.8%
MN B1.1%
MS 10.5%
MO M 2%
MT 10.2%
NE 10.2%
NV B1.1%
NH B1.2%
NJ I 2.5%
NM 10.5%
NY B 6.9%
NC §1%
ND 10.2%
OH I 4.1%
OK 10.2%
OR M 2%
PA I 4.7%
RI 10.4%
SC 10.2%
SD 10.1%
TN 10.8%
TX Wl 4.2%
UT 10.7%
VT 10.2%
VA 10.9%
WA B 1.8%
WV 10.4%
Wi B1.3%
WY 10.2%

Question: What is your highest level of education attained?

Number of responses: 1053

Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Responses
High School I 6.6%
High School Graduate I 9%

Some College I 30.3%
College Graduate I 29.8%

Some Graduate School M 6.5%
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Have Graduate Degree I 17.9%
(Master's or Higher)

Question: What income range fits you right now?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
0-$10,000 N 5.4%
$10,001 - $20,000 N 7.1%
$20,001 - $40,000 NN 20.4%
$40,001 - $70,000 N 33.8%
$70,001 - $100,000 NN 19.4%
$100,001+ [N 13.9%

Question: Do you have any brothers or sisters?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
| have one or more brothers NN 23.9%
I have one or more sisters I 25.1%

| have both brothers and I 38.9%
sisters

I am an only child I 12.1%

Question: How old are you in comparison to your brothers/sisters?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
| am the youngest NI 29.7%
| am in the middle for age NN 23.5%
| am the oldest I 34.8%
I am an only child I 12.1%

Question: Growing up, did you have a closer relationship with your Mother or with your Father?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Mother I ——— 82.T%
Father NN 17.3%

Question: What would you consider your sexual orientation?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Straight (Heterosexual) I 49%
Gay (Homosexual) M 1.8%
Bi-Sexual I 49.2%

Question: Have you ever gone out as a girl, even briefly?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm—— 83.3%
No N 16.7%

Question: How much of the time do you spend dressed as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
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Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
0 to 10% I 42.9%
11 to 30% I 29.9%
3110 50% NN 12.3%
51 to 75% M 6.4%
more than 75% [l 3.9%
All the time 1l 4.7%

Question: When dressed as a girl, have you ever fantasized about going on a date with a guy?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 70.5%0
No I 29.5%

Question: Have you ever actually dated a guy while dressed as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 25.5%
N O | 7 4.5%

Question: Do you find other TGirls attractive?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I ——————— 91.9%
No [N 8.1%

Question: When you first wore girls clothing, what was the first type of clothing you wore?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Bra N 10.1%
Panties I 29.2%
Slip or Half Slip I 7.5%
Nylons (including pantyhose) I 24%
Nightgown [l 4.9%
Shoes Ml 4.7%
Dress N 13.9%
Skirt I 4.7%
Blouse 10.9%

Question: The first time you wore girls' lingerie, whose was it?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
My sister's NI 23.2%
My mother's I 53%
My girlfriend's Il 2.1%
My wife's [l 3.5%
A relative's Il 4.9%
A neighbor's Il 5%
Mine (I bought it) I 8.3%
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Question: Do you find wearing lingerie sexually exciting?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 57 1%
No N 8.5%
Sometimes I 33.7%

Question: While dressed as a girl, have you kissed ...
Number of responses: 1449
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
No, | haven't kissed anyone I 22.6%
Yes, | have kissed another I 24.8%
TGirl

Yes, | have kissed my NN 28.9%
significant other

Yes, | have kissed a guy I 23.7%

Question: Do you feel more like a man or a woman now?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
A Man I A2 5%
A Woman I—— 57 5%

Question: Have you ever considered taking female hormones?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes Immmmm—m— 45.6%
No I 39%

I have taken or am taking NN 15.4%
them

Question: Have you considered any feminization surgery?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes Immm— 47 2%
No I 52 .8%

Question: If you have had a type of feminization surgery, please indicate what type. Choose "Not
Applicable" if you have not had any. If you have, choose all that apply to you.
Number of responses: 1430
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Not Applicable I 43.5%
Laser hair removal I 14.4%
Jaw/Facial modification Ml 4.4%
Trachial modification Il 2.9%
Breast implants I 7.6%
Hair restoration/implants [l 3.1%
Pierced ears NN 17.6%
SRS (sexual reassignment Il 3.6%
surgey)
Other Il 2.7%
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Question: Are you happy as a TGirl?

Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Responses

Yes I 53.6%
No I 2.5%
Most of time NI 30.1%
Some of the time N 13.9%

Question: Do you feel accepted as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes Immm— 0. 7%
No I 59.3%

Question: Have you told anyone (non-TG) about your girl side?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I—— 72.5%
No I 27.5%

Question: Does your significant other know about your desire to be a girl at least part-time?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Don't have a significant other I 27%
right now
Yes I mm— 51..9%
No I 21.2%

Question: Have you ever "purged" your female wardrobe?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
No I 23.6%
Yes, but only once I 30.6%
Yes, many times I—— A5.8%

Question: When in non-girl mode, do you wear any of the following under your male clothes?
Number of responses: 2984
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Just wear male underwear I 7%
Never in a non-girl mode M 2.7%
Panties I 25.1%
Bra NN 11.3%
Pantyhose NN 17.7%
Thigh high nylons N 12.2%
Camisole N 8.9%
Slip or half-slip Ml 4.2%
Garterbelt I 6.9%
Nylon pantliner Il 4%

Question: Are you a member of an internet-based TG group?
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Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes IR T2 7%
No I 27.3%

Question: Are you a member of a TG group that has regular meetings?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 25.5%
N o I 7 4.5%

Question: Do you think you are passable as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes NN 21.7%
No I 30.9%
Sometimes NI A7 5%

Question: Has being a TGirl ever caused a break up of a relationship you have had?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 25.6%
No | T 4.4%

Question: Have you ever been ridiculed when dressed as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I 29.1%
N O | 70.9%

Question: Have you ever spoken to a non-TG person while dressed as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes I mmm—— 72.9%
No I 27.1%

Question: Have you ever felt in danger when dressed as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes Imm—m— 40.5%
No I 59.5%

Question: Have you ever been asked out by a guy when dressed as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes Imm—— 37 .6%
No | 62.4%
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Question: Do you have a GG (genetic girl) in your life right now that accepts you as a girl?

Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Yes Im——— 40.2%
N o | 59.8%

Question: If you go to work as a girl, have you been accepted as a girl?
Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses

Not applicabe | ———— 86.3%

Yes, fully accepted Il 4.1%
Accepted by some Hlll 3.5%
No, not accepted at all Il 5.5%

| was fired because | am al 0.6%
TGirl

Question: How do you feel about being a TGirl?
Number of responses: 2852
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
Its not a choice, its me from NN 21.1%
the start
| can stop being a TGirl M 1.8%
whenever | want
I'm normal and society should NN 14.4%
understand
I've tried being just a male, but NN 19.3%
my feminine side comes back
I think there's something wrong ll 1.8%
with me
I've undergone therapy to Il 4.6%
understand myself
Its great and | wouldn't change NN 14.6%
a thing
| feel envious of GG's - they I 2?2 4%
can dress however they please
with no judgment

Question: Here's a tough one ... how attractive do you think you are as a girl?

Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Average Rating: 3.2
1 2 3 4 5

Question: How confident are you that society will accept TGirls someday?

Number of responses: 1053
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Average Rating: 3.1
1 2 3 4 5

Question: When you get dressed as a girl, what do you do to transform yourself?

Number of responses: 6190
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
Responses
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Wear make up NN 15.6%

Shave my legs N 12.8%
Put on a wig NN 13.4%

Put on earrings NN 13.9%

Use silicone breastforms or NN 13%
enhancers

Paint my fingernails NN 11.7%
Paint my toenails I 10.5%
Get a professional makeover M 2.4%
Get artificial fingernails Il 6.7%

Page 12 of 13

Question: Clothes alone don't make the girl, but please indicate what female clothing you wear or have

worn.
Number of responses: 21637

Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Responses
Bra M 4.8%
Panties Ml 4.8%
Pantyhose Ml 4.6%
Thigh high nylons Il 4.3%
Garterbelt Il 3.8%
Waist cincher Il 3.3%
Girdle Il 3%
Corset Il 2.8%
Full slip Il 3.4%
Half slip Il 3.6%
Petticoat M 1.7%
Garterpanties W 1.6%
Pantyslip B 1.6%
Teddy Bl 3.3%
Camisole Il 3.7%
Tap pants W 1.7%
Pantsliner B11.1%
Nightgown Il 4.1%
Babydoll nightie Il 3.2%
Dress Il 4.7%
Blouse HMl 4.6%
Halter top M 2.3%
Feminine-cut pants lll 3.3%
Formal gown M 2.4%
Bridesmaid/Prom gown B 1.4%
Bridal gown 0 1%
French maid's dress W 1.6%
Feminine swimsuit/bikini 1l 2.8%
Skirt-knee length 1l 4.4%
Skirt-ankle length Il 3.3%
Skirt-below knee Hll 3.8%
Skirt-mini skirt Bl 4%

Question: When | go out as a girl, most of the time | like to dress ...

Number of responses: 1395

Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)

Responses

Conservatively I 26.2%
According to where I'm going I 32.7%

to be
To attract attention 1l 5.1%
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To blend in and not be noticed INIIIIIENENNNNNG—G—G 25.9%

To be as sexy and noticed as N 10.1%
possible

Question: Do you have any comments about being a TGirl?
Number of responses: 578
Download responses: HTML format | Excel-compatible format (Help with Excel import)
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